



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01-00765 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/10/2001 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/14/2001 Final action: 8/14/2001

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Child Care Planning Council Needs

Assessment, Strategic Plan, Bylaws and Membership and approve and authorize the Chair to execute

documents to be submitted by the County of Santa Barbara Child Care Planning Council to the

California Department of Education, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Needs Assessment of Santa Barbara County Child

Care Planning Council;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Comprehensive Countywide Strategic Plan of the

Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Bylaws of the County of Santa Barbara County

Child Care Planning Council;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Membership Certification of the Santa Barbara

County Child Care Planning Council.

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| 8/14/2001 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | Acted on as follows: | Pass |
| 5/22/2001 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | Set for a hearing, as follows: | Pass |

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Child Care Planning Council Needs Assessment, Strategic Plan, Bylaws and Membership and approve and authorize the Chair to execute documents to be submitted by the County of Santa Barbara Child Care Planning Council to the California Department of Education, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Needs Assessment of Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council:
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Comprehensive Countywide Strategic Plan of the Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Bylaws of the County of Santa Barbara County Child Care Planning Council;
- d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Membership Certification of the Santa Barbara County Child

File #: 01-00765, Version: 1

Care Planning Council.

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

[Enter body here.]